5

9

15

16

17 18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

[Commendation of the 25th Anniversary of The Women's Building.]

Resolution commending the 25th Anniversary of The Women's Building.

WHEREAS, The Women's Building is a multi-service community center whose mission is to provide women and girls with the tools and resources they need to achieve full and equal participation in society; and,

WHEREAS, The Women's Building provides services to empower women and girls to become self-sufficient; and,

WHEREAS, The Women's Building helps support other non-profit organizations helping women and girls by housing nine other non-profits; and,

WHEREAS, The Women's Building serves the community by offering the use of its' classrooms, auditorium and meeting rooms for activities such as political organizing, meetings arts performances and celebrations; and,

WHEREAS, For twenty-five years the Women's Building has carried out its vision in San Francisco's Mission District; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the 25th Anniversary of The Women's Building.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041298	Date Passed:
Resolution comme	nding the 25th Anniversa	ary of The Women's Building.
September 21, 2004	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED	
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval	
F	File No. 041298	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 21, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEP 8 0 2004	Son 2 Gloria L. Young Cerk of the Board
*************************************	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom